0
SP8714
March 2006
The SP8714 is a switchable divide by 32/33, 64/65
programmable divider which is guaranteed to operate up to
2100MHz. It will operate from a supply of 2.7V to 5.25V and
requires typically 6.8mA (including the output current). It also

SP8714
2100 MHz Very Low Current Multi-Modulus Divider
Ordering Information
Industrial Temperature Range
Miniature Plastic SOIC Package
SP8714/IG/MPAS 8 Pin SOP/SOIC Tubes
SP8714/IG/MPAC 8 Pin SOP/SOIC Tape & Reel
SP8714/IG/MPBQ 8 Pin SOP/SOIC* Tape & Reel
SP8714/IG/MPBP 8 Pin SOP/SOIC* Tubes
*Pb Free Matte Tin
1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.